ULTRA
ELECTRONIC
BALLASTS
BREAKTHROUGH TECHNOLOGY
THAT DRAMATICALLY IMPROVES
EFFICIENCY, SIMPLIFIES
INSTALLATION AND DELIVERS
OPTIMAL LAMP PERFORMANCE.

Lamps Electromagnetic Ballasts Electronic Ballasts
For more information, visit www.gelighting.com.
Ordering Guide and System Wattage
There’s a combination of GE UltraMax ballasts and T8 lamps that can make virtually
any lighting system perform better. The chart below lets you see for yourself.
Hi
gh
No
rm
al
Lo
w
Po
w
er
#
La
m
ps
St
ar
tin
g
In
sta
nt
 S
ta
rt
No
rm
al
16233 (1/03) Printed in the USA
* Available first quarter of 2003
† Denotes standard laboratory non-fixture open bench testing.
∆ In fixture watts represent typical field operating conditions with ballast and lamps in fixture/luminaire.
Open fixture denotes non-lensed fixture/luminaire. Enclosed fixture denotes lensed fixture/luminaire.
GE UltraMax Ballasts F32T8  Input Watts F32T8/WM Input Watts
Product Description Input Input In Fixture∆ Input In Fixture∆ Per
Code Voltage Watts† Open Enclosed Watts† Open Enclosed Case
1 49706 GE-132-MAX-L/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 25 24 24 24 23 23 10
277 25 24 24 24 23 23
2 49707 GE-232-MAX-L/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 48 48 47 46 46 45 10
277 48 48 47 46 46 45
3 49708 GE-332-MAX-L/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 73 72 71 69 68 67 10
277 72 71 70 68 67 66
4 49709 GE-432-MAX-L/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 97 95 93 92 90 88 10
277 96 93 92 91 89 87
1 49771 GE-132-MAX-N/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 28 28 27 27 26 26 10
277 28 28 27 27 26 26
2 49772 GE-232-MAX-N/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 54 54 53 53 52 51 10
277 53 53 52 52 51 50
3 49773 GE-332-MAX-N/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 82 80 78 78 77 74 10
277 80 78 77 77 75 73
4 49774 GE-432-MAX-N/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 109 105 103 105 101 98 10
277 107 103 101 103 99 97
2 49775 GE-232-MAX-H/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 74 71 69 71 69 67 10
277 73 70 68 70 68 66
3 49776 GE-332-MAX-H/Ultra Multi-Volt 120 111 105 102 106 102 97 10
277 109 103 100 104 100 96
4 49777 GE-432-MAX-H/Ultra* Multi-Volt 120 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD 10
277 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
GE UltraMax Ballasts F96T8  Input Watts F96T8/WM Input Watts
Product Description Input Input In Fixture∆ Input In Fixture∆ Per
Code Voltage Watts† Open Enclosed Watts† Open Enclosed Case
1 49766 GE-159-MAX-N/Ultra* Multi-Volt 120 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD 10
277 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
2 49767 GE-259-MAX-N/Ultra* Multi-Volt 120 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD 10
277 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
TRANSFORMING
THEPOWEROF
LIGHT™
GE Lighting Web Center